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The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:
	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Braun Northwest
150 Northstar Dr
Chehalis, WA 98532
	Bobby Chambers
	Phone: 707-804-8832

	
	
	
	E-Mail: bobbychambers@braunnw.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	TriVan Truck Body
1385 W. Smith Rd
Ferndale, WA  98248
	Cason VanDriel
	Phone:  (360) 319-5911

	
	
	
	E-Mail:  cvandriel@trivan.net

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:  No

	3. 
	Braun Northwest
150 Northstar Dr
Chehalis, WA 98532
	Larry McAbee
	Phone: (800) 245-6303

	
	
	
	E-Mail: larrymcabee@braunnorthwest.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No
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VENDOR BID LIST
RFP No. 902384 –  Inmate Transportation Vehicles
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
	RFP 902384 – Inmate Transportation Vehicles

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	Email

	  CAL-PEP
	Carla Smith
	( 510 ) 874-7850
	1504 Franklin St, Ste 302
	OAKLAND
	cds53@aol.com

	  Dailey Body Co.,
	LINDA VAN PELT
	( 510 ) 534-1423
	440 High Street
	OAKLAND
	 

	  East Bay Ford Truck Sales Inc.
	Ken Lalanne
	( 510 ) 272-4400
	333 Filbert Street
	OAKLAND
	klalanne@eastbaytruckcenter.com

	  Gillig Corp
	Steve Davis
	( 510 ) 264-5165
	25800 Clawiter Rd.
	HAYWARD
	jboire@gillig.com

	  Monarch Leasing Inc
	Jan Scharnikow
	( 510 ) 471-5530
	29899 Union City Blvd
	UNION CITY
	sales@monarchtruck.com

	  Nor-cal Waste Equipment Co
	Otto Ganter
	( 510 ) 568-8336
	299 Park St
	SAN LEANDRO
	 

	  Parts Heaven
	Al Uejo
	( 510 ) 782-0354
	23694 Bernhardt St
	HAYWARD
	info@partsheaven.com

	  Rock & Roll Auto Recycling
	Bruce Luther
	( 925 ) 224-9944
	3908 Old Santa Rita Rd
	PLEASANTON
	info@rockandrollautoparts.com

	  Trailco Equipment Corp
	Ron Bise
	( 510 ) 569-0903
	740 Julie Ann Way # 1
	OAKLAND
	 

	  Western Truck Fabrication Inc
	Mark Meyers
	( 510 ) 785-9994
	1923 W. Winton Ave
	HAYWARD
	meyers@westerntruckfab.com

	Automotive Designs & Fabrication
	 
	818-361-8888
	2160 Union Place 
	Simi Valley
	sales@adfsprinters.com

	A--Z Bus Sales, Inc.
	Clay Hartman
	916-391-1092
	3418 52nd Ave
	Schaumburg
	chartman@a-zbus.com

	Bay Equipment & Repair
	Rich Retzner
	510-783-9050
	3393 Enterprise Ave
	Hayward
	rich@cabear.com

	Braun  Northwest, Inc.
	John McCroskey
	800-245-6303
	P.O. Box 1204
	Chehalis
	JohnMcCroskey@BraunNorthwest.com

	Classic Vans
	 
	510-538-3150
	25700 Mission Blvd
	Hayward
	sales@classicvans.com

	Coast Counties Peterbilt
	Bob Souza
	408/869-4706
	1740 N. 4th St
	San Jose
	bsouza@coastcounties.com

	Custom Concept Vans
	 
	(831)-291-3868
	428 Airport Blvd
	Watsonville
	info@customconceptvans.com

	Danny's customized vans
	 
	(408) 436-8244
	491 Reynolds circle
	San Jose
	danny@dannysvans.com

	Douglass Truck Bodies
	Douglas Blacksill
	661/426-5645
	231 21st St
	Bakersfield
	Doug@Douglasstruckbodies.com

	El Dorado Bus Sales
	Dan Williams
	650-222-2618
	29220 Pacific Street
	Hayward
	dan@eldoradobussales.com

	Farber Specialty Vehicles
	Scott Pearson
	949-488-0338
	7052 Americana Pkwy.
	Columbus
	rspearson@gmail.com

	Ferrara Fire Apparatus, Inc.
	Michael Doran
	800/443-9006
	27855 James Chapel Rd
	Holden
	miked@ferrarafire.com

	Gerling and Associates 
	Scott Palazzola
	614-301-3648
	200 Kintner Pkwy
	Sunbury
	scottp@gerlinggroup.com

	Glampervan
	 
	415-696-0884
	2400 Filbert St. Unit A4
	Oakland
	info@glampervan.us

	Golden Gate Truck Center
	Les Schwindt
	510-632-3535
	8200 Baldwin St
	Oakland
	lestor@sbcglobal.net

	LDV Inc.
	Ruth Phillips
	800/558-5986
	180 Industrial Drive
	Burlington
	rphillips@ldvusa.com

	LDV Inc.
	Ruth Phillips
	800/558-5986
	180 Industrial Drive
	Burlington
	rphillips@ldvusa.com

	Levity Vans
	 
	(831)687-8267
	2119 Delaware Ave
	Santa Cruz
	sales@levityvans.com

	LIVERMORE AUTO GROUP
	STEVE TEHERO
	925/456-1233
	2266 KITTY HAWK ROAD
	LIVERMORE
	stehero@lagmail.net

	LuxVan
	 
	510.883.8933
	23 Maine Avenue
	Richmond 
	info@luxvan.net

	MBF Industries
	John Baker
	407-323-9414 x112
	210 Tech Drive
	Sanford
	John-Baker@MBFIndustries.com

	MBF Industries, Inc.
	Bryan Tittle
	407/323-9414
	210 Tech Drive
	Sanford
	Bryan-Tittle@MBFIndustries.com

	MBF Industries, Inc.
	JIm Long
	407/323-9414
	210 Tech Drive
	Sanford
	Jim-Long@MBFIndustries.com

	Motor Coach Industries
	Gary Pugsley
	602-999-9427
	1700 East Gold Rd., Ste. 300
	Schaumburg
	gary.pugsley@mcicoach.com

	Muse & Co Outdoors
	Noah Veneklasen
	(415) 317-5706
	499 High St
	Oakland
	info@museoutdoors.com; noah@museandcompany.com

	Norcal Parts LLC dba Lodi Truck and Eq
	Spencer Hinson
	916.372.5634
	724 Harbor Blvd
	West Sacramento
	spencer.hinson@loditruck.com

	Northbay Adventure Vans
	 
	(707) 791-3226
	7830 Bell Rd
	Windsor
	northbayadventurevan@gmail.com

	Quality Vans & Specialty Vehicles
	Dave Rabuck
	480-464-7007
	2113 W. 7th Street
	Tempe 
	dave@qualityvans.com

	Ruhne Racing
	Brent Ruhne
	(831) 427-7535
	222 Benito Avenue
	Santa Cruz
	info@ruhneracing.com; brent@ruhneracing.com

	Sirchie Finger Print Laboratories
	Aubrey Hall
	609-654-0777
	612 Gravelly Hollow Rd.
	Medford
	ahall@sirchie.com

	SSMB Pacifc Holding dba NorCal Kenworth
	Jim Matthews
	707/495-8893
	1755 Adams Avenue
	San Leandro
	jim.matthews@norcalkw.com

	STAN Adventure Vans
	 
	510-755-1712
	3512 Jamison Way
	Castro Valley
	STANadventurevans@gmail.com

	Trivan Truck Body
	Cason VanDriel
	360-380-0773
	1385 West Smith Road 
	Ferndale
	cvandriel@trivan.com

	Trivan Truck Body LLC
	Ryan Vandriel
	360-815-7610
	1385 W. Smith Rd.
	Ferndale
	rvandriel@trivan.com

	VAN Land
	 
	707-219-6010
	335 Ohair Court, Unit B
	Santa Rosa
	jeremy@vanlandstore.com

	VANCO of Northern California
	 
	916-920-3842
	271 Opportunity St. STE H
	Sacramento
	vanconorcal@gmail.com

	VanLife Outfitters
	 
	916-750-0505
	230 Harris Ave Unit 20
	Sacramento
	info@recvandesigns.com

	VANNON
	Kevin Tamburri
	1(805)203-6880
	4675 Thread Ln # H
	San Luis Obispo
	INFO@VANNON.COM; kevin@vannon.com
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